OHIO TURNPIKE AND
INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET BEREA, OHIO 44017
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
440-234-2081

BID INVITATION NO. _4316

FOR FURNISHING:
NEW REPAIR & REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION OWNED
ET-2000/PLUS™, ET-31™, SRT-27/350™, SRT-31™, CAT-350™, SKT-SP-350™, AND SKT-SP-MGS™
SYSTEM IMPACT ATTENUATORS

OPENING DATE:

2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), JUNE 12, 2018

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: £ /relanids Qgcﬁplq é

sTREeT ADDRESS: /8 S. Norwelk. .
CITY AND STATE: /\é)r&de Jk Olbio 71P: 1/‘/5’5 7

—

Published and Copyrighted © 2018 by The Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission
If you have received these Contract Documents from any entity other than the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission, you risk the receipt of
inaccurate information and/or plans; and will not receive any addenda issued by the Commission. These documents are copyrighted by the Ohio
Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission. Any unauthorized electronic reproduction of these documents for the purpose of resale or bidding
subscription services is expressly prohibited.



GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY

ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

! | ‘ Bidder to Insert Here the
! Percentage Rate Discount or
Trinity ltem | Trinity OTC Part Part Cost ! Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System Mumbi Niikah Description (nciudes freight | Quantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. {For
Type J | Number | il i FOB Destination) | (Each) components not separatety
i i ! listed by item in the
l i ! i Proposat)
1 3000G 24417  Cable 34" X §'6/DBL SWG 108.00 30 3,240.00
2 326 12M12'6/6'US Anchor Guardrail 240.00 2 480.00
3 138756 Angle Strut 75.00 2 150.00
4 3478G 24208 5/8" x 7-4/2" Hex Head Bolt 2.30 10 23.00
7 8 x 9-1/2" Hi it 4
5 3497G 242067 5/87 x 9-1/2* Hex Head Byl 200 0 8000
5/8"
B 3580G 24205 8" x 13" Post Boit 2 65 175 463 75
7 3500G 24210 1" Washer 96 25 2400
] 3910G 24211 17 Hex Nut 1 86 25 4650
A Indicate Plus or Minus:
9 40638 Wood 6'0 Post 6x8 4350 5 21 750 N
l__‘ 1w 40758 24300 Wood Block 6X8X14 DR 1 050 50 52500 g,,,,,_.;EAt(
11 41478 24540 ‘Wood 3' 9" Post 55" x 7.57 250
g \E 42.50 1 0’625'00 Title of Parts Price List:
- | A
&. 12 4228G 24212 3/8" x 4" Lag Screw 1 78 150 26700 ETJOQO
o e S
8 13 5148G 3/4" x 9-12" Hex Head Boit 61 2 5 3060
~N Date issued:
i 14 60G 24104 12/25/6° /8 166.00 45 7.470.00 ‘. _'_4 _ I g
i &6 18
15 626G 24106 12/25/6' /S ET-2000 ANC 31 500 50 15’?5000
Price List Number
16 7044 24436 Cable Anchor Bracket 10 {If Applicable}:
80.00 800.00
17 705G 24418 2" x 5.1/2" Pipe 2400 15 36000 . "
18 740G 24542 46 TSCATEET 14000 2 28000
13 749G §'0 Tube Sieeve ,1 5900 2 31800
20 769G 24827 174 X 18 X 24 Soif PLUniv 4800 2 9600
21 782G 24435 58" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate 2600 ] 1 3000
22 aG 12112'6/6°3!S Guardrail 9900 2 1 98.00
23 981G ET-2000 HOW & Parts CAN 475.00 1 475.00
24 9852A 244171  Strut & Yoke Assy 145.00 5 725.00
25 9954 24404 ET Plus Extruder Head 99500 30 29!85000

"Esimated raqurements are based on cutrent inventery amounts ang past

L7015 Dver 3 two (2) year penca. The Commission makes ng resresenialion that i will aciually

expenc such amounts,




GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY

ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350

, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

i Bidder to Insert Here the
F Percantage Rate Discount or
Trinity | | Trinity oT1¢ Part! Part Cost Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System : Earabat Part Numb: i Description {Includes freight Quantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. (For
Type | Number | il FOB Destination) {Each) components not separately
i | listed by Hem in the
| ‘ Proposal)
26 326 12/12'-8/6'3S ANC (GUARDRAIL) 240.00 2 480.00
7 o Al
2 7044 CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET 80.00 2 160.00
2 9954 ET-PLUS EXTRUDER 995.00 1 995.00
29 30006 CABLE % X 6'8" 108.00 2 216.00
W F
30 37016 LAT WASHER b 5 1.85
N 704G %" HEX NUT 1.24 5 6.20
32 317G W x 2 %" HEX HEAD BOLT 2.40 2 4.80
I = 300G 1" FLAT WASHER 96 5 4.80
1 39106G 1" HEX NUT 1.86 5 9.30
1s 4254G 3i8” ELAT WASHER 12 5 60 indicate Plus or Minus:
36 4255G 3/8" FENDER WASHER {1 % QD) 18 5 90 /\/éﬂt
k34 4258G 318" LOCKWASHER .06 5 .30
Title of Parts Price List;
- 32 4261G 3i8" X 14" HEX HD BOLT {GR-5) 50 5 2.50 E 7”_ 3 ,
o e W,
L} 39 4389G 7116” FLAT WASHER 12 5 60
m = : Date Issued:
40 435906 716" X 1 %" HEX HD BOLT 54 5 2.70 é ’é _ /g
9 43036 716" LOCK WASHER 06 5 30 e
Price List Number
4 43866 7i16” HEX NUT 48 5 2.40 (1 Applicable):
43 4633G #" LOCK WASHER 32 5 1.60 o
L 44 6321G 38" X 2" HEX HD BOLT {GR-5) 50 5 2.50
15 5405G 38" HEX NUT 42 5 2.10
46 10967G 12/9°4.5/3'1.5/S (GUARDRAIL} 90.00 2 180.00
47 150006 POST SYT#2-#8 72.50 2 145.00
48 192584 $/8" X 8" X 8" BEARING PLATE 26.00 2 52.00
49 19948G PLATE WASHER 1.16 5 5.80
50 33795G ANGLE STRUT {(ETISYTP/HBA) 80.00 2 160.00
51 33873A POST ET PLUS HBA #1 BOTTOM 160.00 2 320.00
5 ST ET P
52 493984 POST ET PLUS HBA #1 TOP 120.00 2 240.00

"Estimated requirernents are Dassd On Surrent mventory amounis and past Craers auer a 'we (25 year penod. The Commssion mzkes nc representation that it will aciuaily exgend Sush amounts.

be




GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPQOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY
ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

|
i

|
i

Bidder to insert Here the
Percentage Rate Discount or

Trinity sem | Trinity STE Pm] ) Part Cost Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System| ! Pat i Description | {Includes freight Cuantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. {For|
Type | Number | | FOB Destination) } {Eachj components not separately

’ E I Iisledpl::;;a;:l;n the
53 G 12/6" (2.670.15) FLG Protector at Post 2 26.00 1 26.00
54 306 12/12'6/S SRT-1 Guardrail Panei 239.25 1 239.25
55 383G 12/12'6/6°3/S SRT-2 Guardrail Panel 239.25 1 239.25
56 700A Cable Anchor Bracket 3/16 x 12.5 x 16 {on rail) 4650 1 4650
57 907G 12iRoited Bulfer End 4650 1 4650
58 000G Cable 34 x 65" DBL SWG/HDW 108.00 1 108.00
59 32406 5/16" (8) Washer (At Post 1) A2 1 2
60 32456 56" (8} Hex Nut (At Post 1) 40 1 40
61 33006 5i8 Round Washer 28 1 28
62 3380G 518 x 112" Hex Bolt A307 80 1 .80 T
63 331916 5/8" DIA x 1 3/4” (19 DIA x 75) Hex Bolt At Strut 1.94 1 1.94 M Z—
<.
64 34006 5/8 x 2" (16 DIA, X 50) HGR Post Bolt at Post 2 .78 1 78
E?) 55 33006 1" Round Washer 96 5 96 Title of Pans Price List:
S 66 39106 1" Hex Nut A563 1.86 1 1.86 LSKQ ‘5
™
"L 67 40768 67 x 8" x 147 Offset Wood Block 875 1 875 Date Issued:
el .
/2] 68 4211G 5/16” DIA x 1 34" (8x44} Hex Bolt (At Post 1) 44 1 44 6 —é"")g
69 43296 7116 Flat Washer 12 1 A2 T
(if Applicatle):
70 43506 716" DIA x 1112 Hex Head Bolt at Steut .54 1 .54
M 433G 716" Lock Washer .06 1 .06
72 43366 716" Hex Nut 48 1 48
73 9960G Siot Guard Bracket 4650 1 46.50
74 14578G 5 (1830) SYT Post, W6 x 8.5 (W150 x 13) 72.50 1 72.50
| 75 338096 Cable Anchor Bracket (at lower 81 CRP Past) 24.00 1 24.00
; 7% 340506 Angle Strut 37 x 37 x 174" (75 x 75 % 6} {318756G) 75.00 1 75.00
| 77 34052A CRP Post 1 Bottom W6 x 15, 5 11 172° 362.50 1 362.50
78 34054G Post Sheif Angle {st Post 2) 46.50 1 46.50
79 340564 CRP Post1 Top W6 x 8.5 27" 29000 1 29000
80 SRT Hardware Can 435.00 1 43500

“Estmated requirements are cased on current

AWEGTY GMAunts 3nd past OMErs Cver a twe (2] vedr pencd. The Dommission makes no representation #at it vl actuatly expend such amgunts

6d




GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY
ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

T

Bidder to Insert Here the
Percentage Rate Discount or

Triniity em | Trinity ;cm: Panj | Part Cost Estimated Up-Charpge Offered Based on
System N eb i Part | Numb i Description | (Inciudes freight Quantity | Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. {For
Type galils 25 Mumber ‘ MaeE 5 FOB Destination) {Each} ; comgponents not separately
| | listed by item in the
i F i Proposal)
81 G 12/6"1{2.67/0.15) FLG Protector at Post 2, 4 & & 26 00 1 26 00
82 306 1212'6/S SRT-1 Guardrail Parel 239.25 1 239,25
83 396 12112'6/6"3/S SRT-2 Guardraii Pane! 239.25 1 239.25
84 T00A Cable Anchor Bracke? 3116 x 12.5 x 16 (on rail) 46.50 1 46.50
85 207G 12/Rolled Butfer Ena 46.50 1 46.50
3 30006 Cabie 3i4 x 6'6* DBL SWGHDW 108.00 1 108.00
87 32406 516" (3) Washer (At Post 1) A2 T 2
88 3245G 51167 (B) Hex Nut {At Post 1) 40 1 40
. e 33006 5/8” Round Washer .28 1 28
L
30 33806 5/8 x 1 172" Hex Bolit A307 .80 1 .80
31 34006 5/8 x 27 (16 DIA. X 50) HGR Post Bolt at Post 1,2.4 78 1 78 Tille of Parts Price List:
B R3]
“'\? 92 23916 5i8" DIA x 1 3/4” (19 DIA x 75) Hex Bolt At Strut 1.94 1 1.94 <_5____ l 5
-
o 93 39006 1" Round Washer .96 1 .96 Date issued:
? 6-4-18
94 39106 1" Hex Nut AS63 1.86 1 1.86 e
95 42116 516" DIA x 1 374" (Bxd4) Mex Boit (At Post 1) 44 1 44 PiEE Lre Niser
{If Applicable):
9% 4419G 5/8" x 1 3/4" Countersunk HD Bolt (At Post §) 1 32 1 1 32
97 9960G Slot Guard Bracket 46 50 1 4650 N
38 10967G 12/914.5/3'1.5/S SRT-3 (Guardrai) 90.00 1 90.00
9 150006 60" SYT Post {W6 x 8.5) 72.50 1 72.50
100 33509G Cable Anchor Bracket (at Post 1) 24 00 1 2400
101 338756 Angle Strut 3x 3 x 174 72 50 1 72 50
102 340524 CRP Poust 1 Bottom W6 x 15, 5" 11 1/2* 362.50 1 362.50
103 34053A CR Post 1 Top (W6 x 8.5) 290.00 | 290.00
104 34054G Post Shelf Angle {at Post 2) 46.50 1 46.50

*Esumales requitements are Dased on current HWERISTY argunts and gasl orers over a twe (2} year penod. The Commussion maxkes n¢ rapresantabion thal il will aciually expend such amounts.

be




GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY
ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

{

i I i Bidder to Insert Here the
; 1 Percentage Rate Discountor| |
Trinity it | Trinity otCP i Part Cost Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on|
System | er'n ; Part N _aﬁ; Description {inciudes freight Quantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List, {For
Type | Number FCB Destination) } {Each) components not separately
| | | listed by item in the
| i Proposal)
105 130A 24926 10/12° 6/5'10:6'3/SP CAT 362.50 2 725.00
106 19259G 24949 316" x 27 x 107 Plate 8.00 2 16.00
107 19261G 24950 1/2 X 3 X 7 Post Plate 24.00 2 48.00
102 19271G 24951 1°X 2112" Pipe SLV CAT 16.00 2 32.00
109 3012G 24930 34" Cable x &' Double SWG 290.00 2 580.00
110 3074B 24931 Wood 36 Post #2-6 CAT 68.00 2 136.00
111 30788 24932 Wood 3' 6 Post #1 CAT 46.50 2 93.00
112 3100B 24333 Wood Block 2.5X7.5X14 CAT 1 19.00 s 95.00
113 301B 24934 Wood Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6 16.00 50 800.00
114 MG 24925 1212600 CAT 290.00 2 580.00
115 3275G 24937 3/8” x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod 4.45 5 22.25 Indicate Plus or Minus:
116 3478G 24208 5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt 2.30 5 11.50 { E {e_‘{.. -
17 3497G 24207  5/8” x 9-112" Hex Head Bolt 2.40 20 48.00
118 36506 24942 5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt 8.75 5 43.75 Titte of Parts Price List: i
=3 5 -
o 119 37256 24413 7/8" Washer F8d4 TYPE AN .50 z 1.00 dﬁ/ = 3@
I—. | 120 3900G 24210 1~ washer 96 5 4.80
< Date issued:
P12 39106 24211 1" Hex Nut S
o ‘ ' 4-4-/8
122 4252G 24943 318" Hex Nul A563 Grade 8 22 5 1.10 s
123 4258G 24944  3{8" Lock Washer 06 5 .30 Price List Number
{If Appiicable):
124 43660G CAT-CAN HOWR, ETC.10/97 942.50 1 942.50
125 4640G 24945  5/8” x 24" Hex Balt 8.50 10 85.00 sosdiak
126 705G 24416 2" x 512" Pipe 24.00 15 360.00
127 740G 24542 4'6T.S.CAT&ET 140.00 2 280.00
128 769G 24927 14 X 18 X 24 Soll Plate 48.00 2 96.00
128 7826 24435 54" x 8" x 87 Bearing Plate 26.00 5 130.00
130 983G 24328 10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolled 217.50 2 435.00
131 984G 24929  10/Side Plate CAT 108.00 2 216.00
132 9852A 24411 Channel Strut, 66" 145.00 2 290.00
133 9915A 24946 Spacer Channel CAT 435.00 2 870.00
134 3916A 24947  10/Bent Plate Sleeve 87.00 2 174.00
135 9921G 24348 6" Slesve 6 x 8 46.50 2 93.00

GROUP 1 TOTAL BID PRICE
ITEMS 1 THROUGH 135

$ 86,634.03

“Estimated requiremants are based on current nvenlory amounts and past orders over a twe (2} year penod. The Commisson makes no reprasantation that { wil actuaily

axpend such amaounts,




GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING

PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY

ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

i { ‘ Bidder to insert Here the
E { ! Percentage Rate Discount or
Trinity ftem Trnity | yre port i Part Cost | Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System |\, @ ber I Part Nuraber Description . {Includes freight I Quantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. (For|
Type Number | um ; FOB Destination) g {Each) components not separately
| i 1 listed by Hem in the
E | Proposal)
1 3000G 24417  Cable 34" X 6'6/DBL SWG 108.00 10 1,080.00
2 32 1201 2'6/6" ; i
G 2112'6/6'318 Anchor Guardrail 24000 2 48000
3 33875G Angle Strut 2
il 75.00 150.00
4 3478G 24208  5i8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Boil 2.30 5 11.50
5 3487G 24207  5/8” x 9-1/2” Hex Head Balt 2.00 15 30.00
5/8"
5 3580G 24205 748" x 18" Post Bolt 2.65 125 331.25
7 32006 24210 1" Washer 96 5 4.80
8 39106 24211 1" Hex Nut 1.86 5 9.30
3 40638 Wood 60 Post 6x8 43.50 2 87.00 Indicate Ptus or Minus:
10 40758 24900 Wood Block 6X8X14 DR 10.50 10 105.00 M
) 11 41478 24540 Wood 3 9" Post 55" x 7.5 42 .50 200 8,500.00
: Title of Parts Price List:
= | 2 s2s6 20212 wExaia
o Screw 1.78 100 178.00
| 3 . . ;
% ET7-Roce 7443
=] 13 51486 3i4" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt 6.12 2 12.24
E Cate issued:
F 14 60G 24104 120256 US 166.00 20 3,320.00 é é /X
—_ -
w 15 626 24106 12/25/6' 3/S ET-2000 ANC 315.00 40 12,600.00
Price List Number
16 T04A 24436 Cable Anchor Bracket 8000 5 40000 {if Applicable):
17 705G 24416 2" x 5-1/2" Pipe 24.00 5 120.00
18 740G 24542 46 T.S.CAT B ET 140.00 2 280.00
| 19 749G 6'0 Tube Sieeve 159.00 2 318.00
.o 769G 24927 1/4 X 18 X 24 Soif PLUniv 48.00 2 96.00
21 782G 24435 58" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate 26.00 5 130.00
22 96 12/12'6/6'3/$ Guardrail 99.00 2 198.00
23 381G ET-2000 HOW & Parts CAN 475.00 1 475.00
24 98524 24411 Strut & Yoke Assy 145.00 2 290.00
25 9954 24404  ET Plus Extruder Head 995.00 5 4,975.00

“Eslimated requirements ate 5ased on Turrent inventory aMGunts and DAStOrOSrS Cver a two (2} year pancd. The Commission makes no represemalian that 1t wil actualiy expend such amounts




GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY
ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

Bidder to Insert Here the
Percentage Rate Discount or

Trinity i Trinity !OTC Ban Part Cost Estimated | Up-Charge Offered Based on
System Number | T2 | Hombier Description (includes freignt Quantity Extended Cost Cusrent Parts Price List. [For
Ty i Number | Y FOB Destination) {Each) i comgonents not separately

! i ! listed by item in the
i | Proposal)
2% 326G 12/12°-6/6'3/S ANC (GUARDRAIL) 240.00 2 480.00
! 2 7044 CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET 80.00 2 160.00
28 995 ET-PLUS EXTRUDER 995.00 1 995.00
29 3000G CABLE % X 6'6" 108.00 2 216.00
Jo 37016 " FLAT WASHER 37 5 1.85
31 31046 " HEX NUT 1.24 2 2.48
32 37176 4" X 2 %" HEX HEAD BOLT 2.40 2 4.80
33 3900G 1" ELAT WASHER a6 5 4.80
34 39106 1" HEX NUT 1.86 2 3.72
15 42546 28" FLAT WASHER ) 12 8 60 Indicate Plus or Minus:
36 42556 313" FENDER WASHER {1 %4 OD) 18 5 90 ___/yé't
37 42586 3/8" LOCKWASHER 06 5 30
: Title of Parts Price List:
s 18 4261G 3/8" X 1 %" HEX HD BOLT (GR-5) 50 5 250 E — 3/
! 38 4389G 7i16" FLAT WASHER A 5 60
P_ Date Issued:
w
40 43906 718" X 1 '%4" HEX HD BOLT 54 5 270 4 é /8
41 4393G 716" LOCK WASHER 06 5 30
Price List Number
42 43966 7/16" HEX NUT 48 5 240 (i applicabie):
43 46996 % LOCK WASHER 32 5 1.60 .
44 8321G /8" X 2” HEX HD BOLT (GR-5) 50 5 2.50
-1 64056 38" HEX NUT 42 5 2.10
! 3 .
46 10967G 12/9'4.5/31 /S (GUARDRAIL) 90.00 2 180.00
47 15000G POST SYT #2.48 72.50 2 145.00
48 192584 5/8" X 8" X 8" BEARING PLATE 26.00 2 52.00
{
43 199486 PLATE WASHER 1.16 5 5.80
50 337956 ANGLE STRUT (ETISYTPIHBA) 80.00 1 80.00
51 338734 POST ET PLUS HBA #1 BOTTOM 160.00 1 160.00
52 493984 POST ET PLUS HBA #1 TOP 120.00 1 120.00

"Estimated requrremenis are bases ¢

T CUITERY Ny@ntCTy aMOuNis 3nd past orders over a two {2} year pencd. Tne Commission Mmakes ng representation mat it will actuatly axcend Such amounts




GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY
ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

Bidder to Insert Here the

I i |
1 E i Percentage Rate Discount or
Trialty | Trinity | v Part Cost | Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System wWiiribei | .. B Nisoer i Description (Inciudes freight Quantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. (For
Type | Number | OB Destination) (Each) components not separately
listed by item in the
| E ‘r Proposal)
53 7G 12/6%7 (2.67/0.15) FLG Protector at Post 2 26 00 k] 26 00
54 306G 12/12'6/5 SRT-1 Guardrail Panel 239.25 1 239.25
55 38G 12112°6/6'3/S SRT-2 Guardrail Panel 239.25 1 239.25
56 T00A Cable Anchar Bracket 316 x 12.5 x 16 (on rail) 46.50 1 46.50
57 907G 12/Rofled Butfer End 46.50 1 46.50
58 3000G Cable 314 x 66" DBL SWG/HDW 108.00 1 108.00
59 3240G 51167 (8) Washer (At Post 1) 12 1 .1 2
60 32456 5/16" {8) Hex Nut (At Post 1) 40 1 40
61 33006 $/8” Round Washer 28 1 28
62 33806 5/8 % 11/2" Hex Bolt A207 1
80 80 Indicate Plus or Mious:
63 33916 §/8" DIA x 1 3/4" {19 DIA x 75 Hex Baolt At Strut 1.94 1 1.94 N t
.
64 34006 58 x 2" (16 DIA. X 50) HGR Post Bolt at Post 2 78 1 78
8 85 19006 1" Round Washer 96 1 96 Title of Parts Price List:
m — -
~ 6 39106 1" Hex Nut AS61 1.86 1 1.86 S&7-4
o
L
- &7 40768 6" x 8" x 14" Offsel Wood Biock 8 75 1 8 75 .Daee issued:
&5 /8
73] 68 42116 516" DIA X 1 34" (8x44) Hex Boit (At Post 1) 44 1 44 o T~
§9 4389G 71167 Flat Washer (2. 1 12 Price List Numbar
{if Appli ¥
70 43906 716" DIA x 1 122" Hex Head Boit at Strut 54 1 54
7 43336 1116” Lock Washer .06 1 .06 o
72 4396G 7/76" Hex Nut 48 1 48
73 9960G Siat Guard Bracket 46.50 1 46.50
74 14578G 6 (1830) SYT Post, W6 x 8.5 (W150 x 13) 72.50 1 72.50
75 33909G Cable Anchor Bracket (at lower #1 CRP Post) 24 00 1 2400
7% 34050G Angle Strut 3" x 37 x 174" (75 x 75 x 6)(33875G) 75.00 1 75.00
77 340524 CRP Post 1 Bottom W6 x 15, 5" 11 112" 362.50 1 362.50
78 340546 Post Shelf Angle (at Post 2) 46.50 1 46.50
79 340564 CRP Post 1 Top W6 x 8.527~ 290.00 1 290.00
&0 SRT Hardware Can 435 00 1 43500

"Eslimated recuiremenis are basec on curenlinventory amounts and past orders Gver § Tat {2} year perivd. Thg Commigsion

N MEXEs NG regresentalion thal it will actuaily expend such amounts

o
e




GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY

ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

‘: g F i i Bidder to Insert Here the
i i | | ! Percentage Rate Discount or
Tenity | | Trinity | S Part Cost | Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System Ninbir | Part i Nismber Description  {Includes freight = Quantity | Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. [For|
Type |V | Number | UMOEM | FOB Destination) (Eacmy | components not separately
| | f J listed by item in the
? ! F l H Proposal)
a1 G 1216”1 {2.67/0.15) FLG Protector at Post 2,4 & 6 26.00 1 26.00
82 306 12/12°6/S SRT-1 Guardrail Panel 23925 1 239.25
83 396 12/12'6/6'3/S SRT.2 Guardrail Panel 239.25 1 230 .25
84 700A Cable Anchor Bracket 3/16 x 12.5 x 16 {on rail) 46 50 1 46 50
85 507G 12iRolled Butfer End 46.50 1 46.50
86 3000G Cable 34 x 88" DBL SWGMHDW 108.00 1 108.00
87 3240G 5/16" {8) Washer (At Post 1) i 1 2 1 : 1 2
88 3245G 167 (8) Hex Nut (At Post 1) 40 1 40
Indicate Plus or Minus:
& 13006 /8" Round Washer .28 1 .28 z.
A
90 33806 518 x 1 112" Hex Bolt A207 80 1 .80
a1 300G 5/8 x 2° {16 DIA. X 50) HGR Post Bolt at Post 1,2 & 4 78 1 78 Title of Parts Price List:
= SRT -3/
: 92 13916 58" DIA x 1 3/4” {13 DIA x 75) Hex Boit At Strut 1.94 1 1.94
[
o 93 3300G 1" Round Washer 96 ] 96 Date lssued:
(/2]
34 39106 17 Hex Nut A563 1.86 1 1.86 é "4_':‘_13
95 42116 516" DIA x 1 3/4" (8x44) Hex Bolt (At Post 1) 44 1 44 Price List Number
' {If Appiicabie):
} 6 4418G 5/8" x 1 34" Countersunk H0 Bolt (At Post 6} 1.32 1 132
!
97 9960G Siot Guard Bracket 4650 1 4550
98 10967G 12/914.5/3'1.5/5 SRY-3 {Guardrail) 90.00 1 90.00
89 150006 £'-0" SYT Post (W6 x B.5) 72.50 1 72.50
100 33909G Cable Anchor Bracket (at Post 1) 1
i 24.00 24.00
10 33875G Angle Strut 3x 3x 174 72.50 1 72.50
102 340524 CRP Post 1 Bottom W8 x 15. 5" 11 122° 362.50 1 362.50
103 340534 CR Post 1 Top (W6 x 8.5) 290.00 1 290.00
104 34054G Post Shelf Angle (at Post 2) 46.50 1 46.50

“Estmated reguiements are tased S Surrent nventory amGunts and 0as1 Or0ers over 2 hwo (1) year pencd. The Sommission makes NG representation that it wit

cluaily expend such amounts




HIRAM
GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE-ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING

PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY

ET-2000/PLUS, ET-31, SRT-27/350, SRT-31, AND CAT - 350 PARTS

I : ! ‘ Bidder to Insert Here the
I { Percentage Rate Discount or
Trinity it Trinity OTC Part! Part Cost . Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System er: Part | arty Description (nciudes freight | Quantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. {For
Type Nuimbes Number Rumber E FOB Destination) | {Each) components not segarately
| i ! { listed by item in the
{ f I Proposal)
i \ i |
105 130A 24826 10/12° 6/5'10:6°8/SP CAT 362.50 5 1,812.50
106 19259G 24949 316" x 2 x 10" Plate 8.00 2 16.00
107 19261G 24950 172 X 3 X 7 Post Plate 24.00 2 48.00
108 192716 24951 1"X 2172 Pipe SLV CAT 16.00 2 32.00
109 3012G 24930  3/4" Cable x B’ Double SWG 290.00 2 580.00
110 3074B 24931 Wood 3'6 Post #2-6 CAT 68.00 2 136.00
ETT 30758 24937 Wood ¥ b Post #1 CAT 46.50 10 465.00
L .
i
| o112 31008 24933  Wood Block 2.5X7 5X14 CAT 1 19.00 15 285.00
113 31018 24934 Wood Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6 16.00 75 1,200.00
114 316 24925 12{12'6/0 CAT 290.00 5 1,450.00
115 32756 24937 8" x 24-112” Restraint Rod 4.45 5 22.25 indicate Plus of Minus:
116 378G 24208 5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt 2.30 5 1150 25 ;eé'
117 397G 24207 58" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Boit 2.40 15 36.00
118 3650G 24942  5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt 8.75 5 43.75 THle of Parts Price List:
<o e
i 19 3725G 24413 7/8" Washer F844 TYPE AN 2 .00 ..3
X 50 it dA7-35¢
: 120 3900G 24210 1" Washer 96 5 4.80
| Date lssued:
g 121 3910G 24211 1" Hex Nut 1.86 5 9.30 é é /g
122 42526 24943 318" Hex Nut AS63 Grage B g ) 5 1.10 T
123 4258G 24944  3/8" Lock Washer .06 5 .30 Price List Number
{If Applicable):
124 436606 CAT-CAN HOWR, ETC.10/97 942 .50 1 942 .50
125 46406 24945  5/87x 24” Hex Bol: 8.50 2 17.00 P ——
126 7056 24416 27 x 5-112" Pipe 24.00 5 120.00
127 740G 24542 4'6 T.S-CATRET 140.00 2 280.00
128 788G 24927 144 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate 48.00 2 96.00
129 782G 24435 58" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate 26.00 5 130.00
[
iL 130 983G 24328 10/Nose PlateiCAT/Rolled 217.50 5 1,087.50
131 984G 24929 10/Side Plate CAT 108.00 s 540.00
132 98524 24411 Channel Strut, 66" 145.00 2 290.00
132 9915A 24946 Spacer Channel CAT 435.00 2 870.00
134 9916A 24047 1D/Bent Plate Sleeve 87.00 2 174.00
135 9921G 24948 5" Siesve, 618 46.50 2 93.00
GROUP 2 TOTAL BID PRICE $ 5139747
ITEMS 1 THROUGH 135 4 )

"Estmated requremants are based on current WENICry 3mounts 3nd Dast orders over a two {2} year

02103, The Commissicn makes no represantation nat it will actualiy @xcend Suth amounts

bk




GROUP 3 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY SYSTEMS INC,
SKT-SP-350 AND SKT-SP-MGS PARTS

l é

Bidder to Insert Here the
Percentage Rate Discount or

- i s i
ST;::;?n N:;Zcr i iﬁ::;:: C;ZE”:?;:K Description I lnc?:d':f :')rsetigh! E Eél‘;atit;d | Extended Cost g :;S::‘g:n(’: :rrl‘::z ia:!e‘:;:)"r
Type | FOB Destination} | {Eachj . compaonents not s:eparalaiy
.1 ; : Slsledpl:z;:a:;;n the

1 SF1303 24141 W-Beam Guardrail, 12° 6™ End Panet 189.00 1 189.00

2z 53006 24140  Impact Head 870.00 1 870.00

3 TPHP1A First Post Top (6x6x1/8” Tube) 94.00 1 94.00

4 TPHP1B First Post Bottom (6" Wex 15} 23900 1 23900

5 UHP2A Second Post Assembly Top 94.00 1 94 .00

& HP3B Second Post Assembly Bottom 123.00 1 123.00

7 ET50 Bearing Plate 31.00 1 31.00 ingicate Plus or Minus:

8 3760 Cable Anchor Box 62.00 1 62.00 M__._z-
o 9 ET70 BCT Cable Anchor Assembly a4.00 1 94.00 i
e Title of Parts Price List:
‘? 10 B5160104A 5116 x 1 Hex 8ol Grd § 1.80 1 1.80 SK?’_ .5'/9-35'0
% 11 WOS16 5/16 Washer 12 1 12

Date issued:

I'-!I- 12 ND516 5/16 Hex Nut 40 1 40 é ajzaje—/g
" 13 BS80904A 5/8 Dia. X 8 Hex Bolt Grd 5 9.60 1 9.60 T

14 WO50 5/8 Washer - 28 1 28 P:ﬁi‘a-::':::z?e’

15 B340854A 3/4 Dia x 8 1/2 Hex Bolt Grd Ad49 11.60 1 m1eo ¢y

16 NC30 3/4 Dia. Hex Nut 1 60 1 1.60

17 N100 1 Anchor Cable Hex Nut 1.86 1 1 86

18 w100 1 Anchor Cable Washer 96 1 96

18 SB58A Cable Anchor Box Shoulder Balt 4.00 1 4.00

20 NOS5A 112 A325 Structural Nut 1.00 1 1.00

24 WOS0A 11176 OD x 9/18 ID A325 Str. Washer 50 1 50

‘Estrates requirements 918 DasE0 O CUlrenL NVENICTY 3MOUNS an8 D35l Oroers ovar a two i3} yéas pangn The Commis

Si0n makes 1o 1epreseniaucn inat 4 wil actually expend such ameunts




GROUP 3 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY SYSTEMS INC.
SKT-SP-350 AND SKT-SP-MGS PARTS

i

‘ | E | Bidder 1o Insert Here the
{ i E Percentage Rate Discount or
Trinity ! | Part Cost | Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System N}m:o RSLEAr :0NT0 P:mi Description | dinciudes freight | Quantity | Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. (For
Type umber | Number umber i | FOB Destinationj | (Each) - components not separately
| | | listed by item in the
i | : Proposal)
22 SF1303 24141 2
W-Beam Guardrail. 12° 6" End Panel 1 8900 3?800
23 SF1507 W-Beam Guardrail, 15 7-1i2” End Panel 269.00 2 538.00
24 G12025 24142 W-Beam Guardrail, 9’ 4-1/2" MGS Panel 90.00 2 180.00
25 G1567 24143 W-Beam Guardrail, 15’ 7-12" MGS Panai 1 6000 2 32000
26 53000 24140 tmpact Head 870.00 2 1 ’74000
27 TPHP1A First Past Top (6x6x1/8” Tube) 94.00 2 188.00
f
o2 TPHP1B First Post Bottom {6" W6x15) 239.00 2 478.00
29 UHPZA Second Post Assembly Top 94.00 2 188.00
30 HP3IB Second Post Assembly Bottom 123.00 2 246.00 Indicate Plyg or Minus:
31 E750 Bearing Plate 31.00 2 62.00 _/_\/g_’z_
[72] 32 S760 Cable Anchor Box 6200 2 124.00
w Title of Parts Price List:
i
= | 13 E770 BCT Cable Anchar Assembly 4 2 188.00 k il P Mé<
L 200 S IS_‘__ b
55 34 CT-100S Bearing Plate Retainer Tie 360 2 720
) Date issued:
- | 3 BSi60106m 56 x 1 Hex Bolt Grd 5 1.80 5 9.00 é __4 /g
x 2 /e
w 1 WOS16 516 Washer 12 5 B0
Price List Number
37 NO516 518 Hex Nut 40 5 2.00 (If Applicable):
38 B5B0204A 5/8 Dia. X 3 Hex Bolt Grd 5 9.60 2 19.20 e
3% woso 5/8 Washer 28 5 1 40
40 Bl40854A 314 Dia x § 1/2 Mex Bolt Grd A449 1 1 60 2 2320
41 NO30 34 Dia. Hex Nut 1.60 5 8.00
42 N100 1 Ancher Cabite Hex Nut 1.86 2 3.72
43 w100 1 Anchor Cable Washer 96 5 4 80
44 SB58A Cable Anchor Box Shoutder Boit 10.25 2 20.50
45 NOS5A 1/2 A325 Structural Nut 3.50 2 7.00
45 WOS0A 1116 CD x 9/16 ID A325 Str. Washer 1.75 2 3.50
GROUP 3 TOTAL BID PRICE
$ 6,569.84

ITEMS 1 THROUGH 46

“Eslimatec raguirements are tased on CUrrEnt NVENtory amDunts and pas! crders over & two (2) year perod. The Commission makes no representation that it wil actusty expend such amounts




GROUP 4 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY SYSTEMS INC.
SKT-SP-350 AND SKT-SP-MGS PARTS

Bidder 1o Insert Here the
Parcentage Rate Discount or

|
|
Trinity ! ! | Part Cost | Estimated Up-Charge Offered Based on
System | ""': :S’ Far} (D1C Rt Oescription (Inctudes freight |  Quantity Extended Cost Current Parts Price List. (For
Type umer| Numgsr. [ Number FOB Destination} ! {Each) components not separately
| i listed by item in the
i | Proposal)
1 SF1303 24141 W-.Beam Guardrail, 12" §" End Panel 189.00 1 189.00
2 53000 24740 Impact Head 870.00 1 870.00
3 TPHP1A First Post Top (6x6x1/8” Tube) 94.00 1 94.00
4 TPHP1B First Post Bottom (6° Wéx15) 239.00 1 239.00
5 UHP2A Second Post Assembly Top 9400 1 9400
6 HPIB Second Post Assembly Bottom 123.00 1 123.00
¥ E750 Bearing Plate 31.00 1 31.00 ingicate Plus or Minus:
8 §760 Cable Anchor Box 6200 1 6200 M
3 E7n0 BCT Cable Anchor Assermbily 9400 1 9400 et Saiie Frioa i
Q # O .
wn
10 B5160104A 5/16 x 1 Hex Bolt Grd 5 1.80 1 1.80 k o }0
3 Sk7-57. 350
[75) 11 WO516 5116 Washer 12 4 12
L]
i— Date issued:
e 12 NOS15 5116 Hex Nut 40 3 40 é é_ /g‘
0 —
13 BS5BO904A 5i8 Dia. X 9 Hex Bolt Grd 5 9.60 1 9.60
Price List Number
;14 w050 5/8 Washer 28 1 28 (I Applicable):
15 B340854A 3/4 Dia x 8 1/2 Hex Boft Grd Addd 11.60 1 11.60 o
16 NO30 3/4 Dia. Hex Nut 1.60 1 1.60
17 N10D 1 Anchor Cable Hex Nut 1.86 1 1.86
13 w100 1 Anchor Cable Washer 96 1 96
19 SBS8A Cabie Anchor Box Shoulder Bolt 10.25 1 10.25
20 NO5SSA 1/2 A325 Structural Nut 350 1 350
21 WOS0A 114116 OD x 9116 ID A325 Str. Washer 1.75 1 1.75

"Estmaied requirements are ased on curment nventory amounts and Fastorders over 4 b (2) year penod. The Commission makes no representation that it wil actually Sxpenc Such amoums

6n




GROUP 4 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY SYSTEMS INC.
SKT-SP-350 AND SKT-SP-MGS PARTS

5 E Bidder to insert Here the
H i Percentage Rate Discount or
Trinity H Part Cost Estimated | Up-Charge Cifered Based on
System N";':e :5' P;" :?:C ::“ Bescription {Includes freight Quantity Extended Cost Current Pants Price List. (For|
Type L ¥ umber: 1 Numoer | FOB Destination) {Each) components not separately
| | listed by item in the
l | Proposai)
22 SF1303 24141 189.00 2 378.00
W-Beam Guardrail, 12' 6" End Panel
23 SF1507 W-Beam Guardrail, 15’ 7-1/2" End Panel 269.00 2 538.00
24 G12025 24142 W-Beam Guardrail, ¥’ 4-1/2” MGS Panel 90.00 2 180.00
25 G1507 24143 W-Beam Guardrail, 15' 7-1/2" MGS Panei 160.00 2 320.00
26 $3000 24140 Impact Head 2
870.00 1,740.00
27 TPHP1A First Post Top {626x1/8" Tube) 94.00 2 188.00
28 TPHP1B Fitst Post Bottom (6’ Whx15) 239.00 2 478.00
29 UHP2A Second Post Assembly Top 94.00 2 188.00
30 HP3B Second Post Assembly Boltom 123.00 2 246.00 indicate Plus or Minus:
3 £750 Bearing Plate 31.00 2 62.00 __Z\./"Lt
32 S760 Cable Anchor Box 2 4
(7] 62.00 124.00 Tite of Parts Price List:
O
3 ET70 8CT Cable Ancher Assembly 2 188.00 - 3 |
= Se.60 SET-SP-MGS
3‘, 34 CT-1008 Bearing Plate Retainer Tie 3.60 2 7.20
L] Date Issued:
; 35 B5160104A 5116 x 1 Hex Balt Grd 5 1.80 5 9.00 é A }g
16 w516 516 Washer 12 5 60
Price List Number
37 NO516 5/16 Hex Nut 40 5 2.00 (i Applicabie);
38 B580904A 5/8 Dia. X 9 Hex Bolt Grd 5 9.60 2 19.20
19 wO0s0 5/8 Washer 28 5 1.40
40 B340854A 3/4 Dia x 8 172 Hex Bolt Grd Ad49 11.60 2 23.20
41 NO30 3/4 Dia. Hex Nut 1.60 5 8.00
a2 N100 1 Ancnor Cable Hex Nut 1.86 2 3.72
43 W100 1 Anchor Cable Washer 96 [ 4 .80
44 58584 Cable Anchor Box Shouider Boit 10.25 2 20.50
45 NOSSA 112 A325 Structural Nut 3.50 2 7.00
% WO50A 1116 OD x 9/15 ID A325 Str. Washer 1.75 2 3.50
GROUP 4 TOTAL BID PRICE
$6,579.84

ITEMS 1 THROUGH 46

"Estmated requirements are based on currenlinvenlony amounts and pasl ordess over 3 two (2 vear period. The Commussion makes ng reprasentation al it wil actually expend Syt amounts.




